Phone: 0836-2215371 Fax: 0836-2747884



ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಧಾರವಾಡ KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD ^{University with Potential for Excellence}

> Post Graduate Gymkhana ಸ್ನಾತಕೋತ್ತರ ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಕೂಟ

Prof. S. C. Shiralashetti

M.Sc., PGDCA, M.Phil, Ph.D. President of P. G. Gymkhana, K. U. Dharwad Mobil No: 9986323159, 8073501595 E-mail: <u>scshiralashetti@kud.ac.in</u>, <u>shiralashettisc@gamil.com</u>, <u>shiralashettisc@yahoo.com</u>



Department of Mathematics Pavate Nagar, Dharwad -580 003 Karnataka-India.

Ref. No: PG/GYM/2022-23/21

Date: 08-12-2022

To, **All the Chairman,** Post Graduate Departments, Karnatak University, Dharwad-580003.

Sub: Request to provide list of Post Graduate Gymkhana Class Representatives for the year 2022-2023.

Ref: Amended Bye-Law (09th May, 2009) Post Graduate Gymkhana Karnatak University, Dharwad.

Sir,

With reference to the subject and reference cited above, I request you kindly arrange to send the names of Gymkhana and Lady Representatives of your department to the Prof. S. C. Shiralashetti, President, P. G. Gymkhana, Karnatak University, Dharwad on or before 10th December 2022.

- 1. P. G. Gymkhana Representatives: One each from First and Third Semester Courses.
- 2. Lady Representatives: One each from First and Third Semester Courses.

Please note that. The Bye-Law of P. G. Gymkhana has been amended with effect from the academic year 2022-2023. Accordingly, the selection procedure to select the Class Representatives to represent their class in the P. G. Gymkhana is also changed. A copy of the guide lines to be followed in this regard is herewith enclosed for your kind perusal. Your co-operation in this matter is earnestly solicited.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

President, Post Graduate Gymkhana, Karnatak University, Dharwad.

Encl: As above,

Copy E.W. C.s to:

- 1. Secretary to the Vice-Chencellor, Karnatak University, Dharwad
- 2. P. A. to Registrar, K. U. Dharwad
- 3. P. A. to Registrar(Evaluation), K. U. Dharwad
- 4. Finance Officer, K. U. Dharwad
- 5. Director, Students Welfare, K. U. Dharwad
- 6. Librarian, Prof. S. S. Basanal Library, K. U. Dharwad
- 7. Vice-President, (Cultural Activities), P. G. Gymkhana, K. U. Dharwad
- 8. Vice-President, (Sports Activities), K. U. Dharwad
- 9. All the Wardens of the Hostels, K. U. Campus, Dharwad with a request to display on the Notice Board.